

## **Clarkson Honeyfest**

## Saturday, September 20, 2025 Craft Booth Registration

- Booth size 11' x 11' Booths must be pre-registered and prepaid
- Registration Deadline September 6, 2025
- NO REFUNDS
- FRIDAY NIGHT SET- UP Sept. 19: 4:00 pm 7:30 pm CST
- SATURDAY SET-UP Sept. 20: 6:00 am 8:00 am CST
- NO driving or parking in the grassy vendor set-up area
- Vendors must stay until 4 pm on Saturday but you are welcome to stay until closing
  - · No light-up or glow in the dark merchandise.
  - Baked Goods-baked at home-may be subjected to inspection by the Health Dept.
  - Specialty items must be pre-approved by the Honeyfest Committee.
  - Vendors will receive booth number information by phone or email the week of Sept. 14.

\*\*\*\*Clarkson Honeyfest Committee will NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS OR DAMAGES \*\*\*\*

To reserve your space, please mail the form below, along with your check, made payable to: **Clarkson Honeyfest** 

## Mail to:

Mary K. Franklin 122 West Main Street Clarkson, KY 42726

Contact:	
Mary K. Frankl	lin 859-351-4231
e mail: franklii	n620@windstream.net
	270-735-6049 (after 6 pm, cst) /fest.ky@yahoo.com

Please print:  Name of Exhibitor:  Business Name:  Address  Phone Number:  Type of Craft:  Friday night SET UP (EXTRA) \$7  Please reserve me Booth(s)  *Kentucky Law (KRS 200.139 (2) (a)requires that Clarkson Honeyfest	
Address	
Address Email: Email:  Type of Craft: Friday night SET UP (EXTRA) \$  Please reserve me Booth(s) Booth(s) SET UP (EXTRA) \$  Please reserve me Booth(s)	
Phone Number: Email:  Type of Craft: Friday night SET UP (EXTRA) \$  Please reserve me Booth(s)  *Kentucky Law (KRS 200.139 (2) (a)requires that Clarkson Honeyfest	
Phone Number: Email:  Type of Craft: Friday night SET UP (EXTRA) \$  Please reserve me Booth(s)  Kentucky Law (KRS 200.139 (2) (a)requires that Clarkson Honeyfest	
Friday night <u>SET UP (EXTRA)</u> \$ <u>Please reserve me</u> Booth(s)  Kentucky Law (KRS 200.139 (2) (a)requires that Clarkson Honeyfest	
Please reserve me Booth(s)  Kentucky Law (KRS 200.139 (2) (a)requires that Clarkson Honeyfest	
Kentucky Law (KRS 200.139 (2) (a)requires that Clarkson Honeyfest	15.00 =
, , , , , ,	x \$60.00 = _
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
collect and report 6% KY Sales Tax on all booth rentals.  ADD KY Sales Tax	6% +